© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 9000 Series 400G and 200G Modular
Line Cards
Product Overview
The new Cisco
®
 ASR 9000 Series 400G (Figure 1) and 200G Modular Line Cards provide customers with a highly

Carrier-class OA&M NetFlow, IEEE 802.1ag, IEEE 802.3ah, ITU Y.1731, IP service-level agreement (IP SLA), virtual circuit
connectivity verification (VCCV), ping, and traceroute
Carrier-Grade OS
Cisco IOS
®
 XR Software Modular, patchable, scalable, and highly available carrier-core and edge-proven operating system
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 8
Feature Benefit
Layer 2 Encryption
MACsec encryption IEEE 802.1AE [1] standards-based Layer 2 hop-by-hop encryption that provides data confidentiality and
integrity for media access independent protocols
MACsec is supported only on the 400G and 200G modular line cards when used with the following
MPAs:
*
● 20-port 10 Gigabit Modular Port Adapter (A9K-MPA-20X10GE)
● 1-port 100 Gigabit Modular Port Adapter (A9K-MPA-1X100GE)
● 2-port 100 Gigabit Modular Port Adapter (A9K-MPA-2X100GE)
*
 Please note that there are minimum XR SW requirements to support MACsec in these MPAs.
Line Card Types
ASR 9000 Series modular line cards are available in service edge - optimized and packet transport - optimized

A9K-MPA-4X10GE Cisco IOS XR 6.0.1
A9K-MPA-2X10GE Cisco IOS XR 6.0.1
A9K-MPA-2X40GE Cisco IOS XR 6.0.1
A9K-MPA-1X40GE Cisco IOS XR 6.0.1
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Software Licensing
Cisco modular line card offer two optimization versions. In addition, optional per-line-card feature licenses can be
used to turn on advanced features. Layer 3 VPN licenses provide access to VPN routing and forwarding (VRF)
instances on a per-line-card basis. They include the Infrastructure VRF license to support up to 8 VRF instances
and Advanced IP licenses to support up to full-scale VRF instances. The Advanced Optical license activates G.709
and FEC capabilities for dense wavelength-division multiplexing (DWDM) systems on a per-line-card basis. The
Advanced Video license activates the inline video monitoring feature on a per-line-card basis. Table 7 lists the line
card feature licenses, which are identified by their ordering numbers.
Table 7. Feature Licenses for Cisco ASR 9000 Series 400G and 200G Modular Line Cards
License Number Feature Description
A9K-400G-IVRF Infrastructure VRF license to activate up to 8 VRF instances per 400G modular line card
A9K-400G-AIP-SE Advanced IP license to activate full-scale VRF instances per 400G service edge optimized line card
A9K-400G-AIP-TR Advanced IP license to activate full-scale VRF instances per 400G packet transport optimized line card
A9K-400G-OPT-LIC Advanced Optical license to activate G.709 and FEC per 400G modular line card
A9K-200G-IVRF Infrastructure VRF license to activate up to 8 VRF instances per 200G modular line card
A9K-200G-AIP-SE Advanced IP license to activate full-scale VRF instances per 200G service edge optimized line card
A9K-200G-AIP-TR Advanced IP license to activate full-scale VRF instances per 200G packet transport optimized line card
A9K-200G-OPT-LIC Advanced Optical license to activate G.709 and FEC per 200G modular line card
Ordering Information
Table 8 provides ordering information for the Cisco ASR 9000 Series modular line cards and modular port
adapters. Please visit Cisco Commerce Workspace to order.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
A9K-MOD400-SE ASR 9000 400G Modular Line Card, Service Edge Optimized, requires modular port adapters
A9K-MOD400-TR ASR 9000 400G Modular Line Card, Packet Transport Optimized, requires modular port adapters
A9K-MOD200-SE ASR 9000 200G Modular Line Card, Service Edge Optimized, requires modular port adapters
A9K-MOD200-TR ASR 9000 200G Modular Line Card, Packet Transport Optimized, requires modular port adapters
A9K-MPA-20X10GE ASR 9000 20-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires SFP+ optics
A9K-MPA-2X100GE ASR 9000 2-port 100-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires CFP2-ER4 or CPAK optics
(please refer to Table 4.)
A9K-MPA-1X100GE ASR 9000 1-port 100-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires CFP2-ER4 or CPAK optics
(please refer to Table 4.)
A9K-MPA-20X1GE ASR 9000 20-port 1-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires SFP optics
A9K-MPA-2X10GE ASR 9000 2-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires XFP optics
A9K-MPA-4X10GE ASR 9000 4-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires XFP optics
A9K-MPA-8X10GE ASR 9000 8-port 10-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires SFP+ optics
A9K-MPA-1X40GE ASR 9000 1-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires QSFP optics
A9K-MPA-2X40GE ASR 9000 2-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet Modular Port Adapter, requires QSFP optics
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Downloading the Software
Visit the Cisco Software Center to download Cisco IOS Software.